PUBLISH: Friday, October 04, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 07, 2013.

Certified to before me this October 04, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/10/2013 to 9/23/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/7/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste

Indiana Michigan Power

Beam, Longest, And Neff

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Daniel Weber

David L. Sommer

Decatur Tire Center

Duane Kiess

Geneva Police Department

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Builder Supply

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Plumley Farm Drainage

Ronnie L. Smitley

Selking International

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Thomas Wade Sheets

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Mary Beery

Decatur Fire Department

Sam's Engine Clinic

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Smilemakers

Great American Broadband

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications

Kim A. Fruechte
DeVoss,Johnson,Zwick,Baker, & Ainsworth
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Deb Stevens

Verizon Wireless

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
127.60
566.91

3,396.92
90.00
1,974.51
73.00
20.00
50.00
39.00
100.00
54.00
243.07
7.99
68.45
92.50
36.66
3,000.00
100.00

102,280.00
439.41
100.00
198.21

2,231.85
2,538.20
6.46
3.21
50.00
1,454.97
715.00
500.85
214.00
13.95
20.00
1,972.96
100.66
1,425.00
10.14
484.00
127.13
163.00
2,013.30
20.00
20.00
550.59
1,012.00
6.86
1,863.18

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Hall Signs

Jan Smith

Racquel Werich

Louise Busse

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Gary Teeple

Ty A. Hanni

Jay County REMC
Rekeweg, Shane

Vicki Hammond

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kfristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Fastenal Company

Leslie W. Marckel

Indiana Election Division
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Edwin Ford

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express
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Amount

34,621.92
164,925.40
1.55
230.74
45.00
16.70
1,007.69
123.96
102.70
143.50
254.70
2,840.93
1,471.50
20.00
40.00
115.42
403.11
140.43
220.00
306.26
417.37
20.00
1,813.50
100.00
20.00
179.98
157.70
20.00
18.92
335.00
1,462.18
789.62
1,195.00
1,090.29
137.82
30.36
11,105.47
54.94
75.84
20.00
600.00
556.25
3,787.27
20.00
75.83
3,276.00
39.94
825.60

10/3/2013




Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

Kevin G. Wellman

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Brenda Alexander

Kevin Nussbaum

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Brad J. Weber

Mark Chaftins

IACCAC

Allstar Communications

Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Katie E. Arthur

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
AccessLine Communications
Frederick Bultemeyer

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Treasurer of State

Richard Schroeder

CopsGear.com

Associated Pathologists LLC

IN Div of International Assoc for Id

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

140.25
9.74
20.00
11.50
1,297.88
88.73
105.00
18.72
1,304.65
20.00
20.00
250.00
456.62
50.00
20.00
190.00
2,230.50
480.87
82.44
476.07
30,786.95
38.28
763.64
50.00
2,230.77
15.00
668.20
369.97
217,905.05
18.00
1,943.00
20.00
69.50
11.26
175.00

Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.
First National Bank

Gregory A. Cook

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

Phil Eicher

Brandeis

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

IWEA

Sig Sauer, Inc.
Confirmdelivery.com
Indigital Telecom

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger
Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John D. Patch

John A. Crider

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Troy Habegger

Fleetwood RV Inc

Fratco

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Ethan Snyder

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Gold Shield Fiberglass, Inc
Mark Wynn

WalMart Vision Center

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

456.89
379.66
66.73
20.00
206.87
30.00
6.95
50.00
309.51
15.00
50.00
280.00
50.95
282.78
4311.88
9,815.55
20.00
283.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
50.00
96.73
28,684.41
613.55
642.40
94.16
1,050.62
41.69
229.00
194.90
13,182.92
29.99
73.00

691,848.66

10/3/2013



