

PUBLISH: Friday, October 04, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 07, 2013.

Certified to before me this October 04, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/10/2013 to 9/23/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/7/2013**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	34,621.92
Adams County Solid Waste	127.60	Adams County Treasurer	164,925.40
Indiana Michigan Power	566.91	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	1.55
Beam, Longest, And Neff	3,396.92	Berne Ready Mix	230.74
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,974.51	Decatur True Value	16.70
Complete Printing Service	73.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,007.69
Daniel Weber	20.00	Darrell Sigworth	123.96
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Dental Services	102.70
Decatur Tire Center	39.00	Douglas L. Bauman	143.50
Duane Kiess	100.00	Erie Haven	254.70
Geneva Police Department	54.00	Gordon Food Service	2,840.93
Grimm's Auto	243.07	Hall Signs	1,471.50
Hilty Builder Supply	7.99	Jan Smith	20.00
K-Mart	68.45	Racquel Werich	40.00
Lehman Feed Mill	92.50	Louise Busse	115.42
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	36.66	Nipsco	403.11
Plumley Farm Drainage	3,000.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	140.43
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Selking International	102,280.00	Sherwin-Williams	306.26
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	439.41	Print Shop	417.37
Thomas Wade Sheets	100.00	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	198.21	West Payment Center	1,813.50
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,231.85	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
CenturyLink	2,538.20	Gary Teeple	20.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	6.46	Ty A. Hanni	179.98
Tom Magnan	3.21	Jay County REMC	157.70
Adam T. Miller	50.00	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,454.97	Vicki Hammond	18.92
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	715.00	Bluhm & Reber	335.00
Mary Beery	500.85	Don Myers Plumbing	1,462.18
Decatur Fire Department	214.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	789.62
Sam's Engine Clinic	13.95	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,090.29
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,972.96	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	137.82
Smilemakers	100.66	Kristina Nichols	30.36
Great American Broadband	1,425.00	Harvest Land Co-op	11,105.47
Wal-Mart	10.14	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	54.94
Beth A. Webber	484.00	Fastenal Company	75.84
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	127.13	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	163.00	Indiana Election Division	600.00
ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30	Michael G. Werling	556.25
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,787.27
DeVoss,Johnson,Zwick,Baker, & Ainsworth	20.00	Edwin Ford	20.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	550.59	McKesson Medical - Surgical	75.83
Uricks Trucking	1,012.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	6.86	Alpine Falls, Inc.	39.94
Verizon Wireless	1,863.18	Stationair's Express	825.60

Karla Marbach	140.25	Moore Medical Corporation	456.89
Holly L. Degitz	9.74	CDW Government, Inc.	379.66
Kevin G. Wellman	20.00	First National Bank	66.73
John August	11.50	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,297.88	Office Depot	206.87
Decatur Ace Hardware	88.73	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	105.00	First Response	6.95
O'Reilly Auto Parts	18.72	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	1,304.65	Brandeis	309.51
Brenda Alexander	20.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	15.00
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	IWEA	280.00
Central Customer Charges	456.62	Sig Sauer, Inc.	50.95
Brad J. Weber	50.00	Confirmdelivery.com	282.78
Mark Chaffins	20.00	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
IACCAC	190.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	9,815.55
Allstar Communications	2,230.50	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	480.87	Walters Plumbing	283.00
Mediacom	82.44	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	20.00
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	476.07	John D. Patch	20.00
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	30,786.95	John A. Crider	20.00
Commission on Public Records	38.28	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	50.00
CenturyLink	763.64	Troy Habegger	96.73
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Fleetwood RV Inc	28,684.41
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Fratco	613.55
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	642.40
AccessLine Communications	668.20	Ethan Snyder	94.16
Frederick Bultemeyer	369.97	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,050.62
Milestone Contractors, L.P.	217,905.05	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	41.69
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	18.00	Stop and Shred	229.00
Treasurer of State	1,943.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	194.90
Richard Schroeder	20.00	Gold Shield Fiberglass, Inc	13,182.92
CopsGear.com	69.50	Mark Wynn	29.99
Associated Pathologists LLC	11.26	WalMart Vision Center	73.00
IN Div of International Assoc for Id	175.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>691,848.66</u></u>